SCREW REMOVAL TOOL COLink® T8 Screw Extractor

For T8 Torx Screws

AO Connect



A GLOBAL EXTREMITY COMPANY

SURGICAL TECHNIQUE







CoLink® T8 Screw Extractor For T8 Torx Screws

REMOVAL TECHNIQUE

If removal of hardware is requested, proceed with using the CoLink® T8 Screw Extractor for T8 torx screws.

Clean out the socket of the screw. Perform removal by hand only. (Not to be used with power)

1 Insert the CoLink[®] extractor into the head of the screw.

2 While pressed into the torx of the screw, turn the extractor counter-clockwise until it feels locked into the torx of the screw.

If necessary, insert the extractor slightly off axis so it wedges into the head of the screw.

3 Continue to turn the extractor counter-clockwise to remove the screw.

Continue removing the remaining screws until all screws have been removed.

LOCKING SCREWS:

Turn the extractor counter-clockwise to unlock the head threads from the plate.

Once the head threads are no longer interlocked with the plate, remove the screw.

NOTE: Do not use the extractor for more than four (4) screws.

CoLink[•] T8 Screw Extractor



ORDER INFO

CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION C01 S0018...... CoLink® T8 Screw Extractor, Sterile - Disposable

All content contained herein is furnished for informational purposes only. In2Bones does not recommend a particular surgical product or procedure suitable for all patients. Each surgeon must evaluate the appropriateness of a device and corresponding techniques based on medical training, clinical judgment and surgical experience. The proper surgical technique and/or procedure are the responsibility of the medical professional. Indications, contraindications, warnings, and precautions are listed in the implant package insert and should be reviewed carefully by the physician and operating room personnel prior to any proposed procedure. Availability of these products might vary from a given country or region to another as a result of specific local regulatory approval or clearance requirements for sale in such country or region. **CAUTION**: Federal law (USA) restricts this device to sale and use by, or on the order of a physician.

In Bones

Corporate Headquarters

In2Bones Global, Inc. • Memphis, TN • USA 844. 602. 6637 • Info@i2b-USA.com International Office In2Bones SAS • Lyon • France +33 (0)4 72 29 26 26



In2Rones.com

A GLOBAL EXTREMITY COMPANY

CoLink and the In2Bones name and logo are trademarks of In2Bones or its affiliates. In2Bones USA Memphis TN, 38119 USA / In2Bones SAS, 69130 Ecully, France © 2019 In2Bones USA, Memphis, TN • All rights reserved • SP-19004-01 Rev. B